Probate Judge

Leslie J. Taylor

The Probate Office is located at 100 Court Street at the Union County Courthouse. The public is now able to search Union County Probate Court cases from the early 1900's through present. This database contains records for cases **only** filed in the Union County Probate Court. Union County Probate cases may also be filed in the Eighth Judicial District Court. To seach District Court cases, please visit https://nmcourts.gov/. You may view official court records at the Probate Court, 100 Court Street, Clayton, New Mexico, during normal business hours, or call (575) 374-9491 to obtain copies of records.

Probate Judge Info:

(575) 374-9491 (office)

(575) 207-7404 (cell)

Mailing Address:

Union County Probate Judge

Attn: Leslie J. Taylor

100 Court St. Ste 2

Clayton, NM 88415

Probate Judge Hours:

Thursdays 1:30 p.m – 4:00 p.m.

OR as needed

Costs:

Probate cases: \$30.00 (less than 3 years – call about exceptions)

The Probate Court provides packets for \$5.00 (Will or No-Will) to the public to aid in filing an Informal Probate

Case.

